ΞΤ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102403C	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Task Force Tips, Inc. Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lexair, Inc. Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State (Indiana) Other	Street Address: 2025 Mercer Road City:Lexington State: KY Zip: 40508 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
XX Assignment	Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Kentucky Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,701,424
A Julie on a Louis of Co.	1,701,425 and 1,972,792
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David E. Longenecker Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 250 W. Main Street Suite 2300	8. Deposit account number:
City: Lexington State: KY Zip: 30407	C 2 S ==
9. Signature.	
Name of Person Signing Tital number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3/20/2003 Date	

Q3/27/2003 LIMIELLER 00000175 1701424

Form **PTO-1594**

01 FC:8521 02 FC:6522

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, TASK FORCE TIPS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, with a principal place of business at 2351 Industrial Drive, Valparaiso, Indiana 46383, is the record owner of the federal service mark registrations set forth below; and

WHEREAS, LEXAIR, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Kentucky, with a principal place of business at 2025 Mercer Road, Lexington, Kentucky 40511, is the successor in business to TASK FORCE TIPS, INC. and has acquired the marks which are the subject of said registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TASK FORCE TIPS, INC. does hereby assign unto LEXAIR, INC. all right, title, and interest in and to the marks itemized below, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith, and the federal registrations thereof, more particularly identified as follows:

FULL BORE

Registration No.: 1,701,424

PRODUCTION DYNAMICS

Registration No.: 1,701,425

PRODYNE

Registration No.: 1,972,792

TASK FORCE FIPS, INC.

By:

Title:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF TO>>

) SS)

Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledged before me this 217 day of Cuigust

2002 Oymenn ray Sprigers as

 $_$ of TASK FORCE TIPS, INC

My commission expires: 8

Sandra & Smi Notary Public

[SEAL]

C::My Documents\#115077 v1 - lexairmarkassign.doc

RECORDED: 03/26/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0464